

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 516 of 2020 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9247/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2019 in C.A. No. No. 9247/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

DHARMENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197461/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 517/2020 in C.A. No. 9248/2019 (X)

(IA No. 3760/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
 Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
 Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER