

ITEM NO.20

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.718/2020 in C.A. No.9247/2019

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR JHA, IAS, SECRETARY, & ORS.
(With applns for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter
after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master