

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.718/2020 in C.A. No.9247/2019

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR JHA, IAS, SECRETARY, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing O.T, I.A. No.7437/2021)

Date : 19-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishirkumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s)
is dispensed with for the present.

I.A. No.7437/2021 is allowed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master