

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 718/2020 in C.A. No. 9247/2019

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR JHA, IAS, SECRETARY, & ORS.

Alleged Contemnor /
Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list of 13.08.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER