

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 718/2020 in C.A. No. 9247/2019

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR JHA, IAS, SECRETARY, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for permission and exemption from filing o.t.)

Date : 13-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv
Mr. R.N.Pareek, Adv
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv
Mr. Jagdamba Singh, Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehata SG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta DAG
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Anuja Pethia Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Akansha Sisodiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.09.2021.

Short synopsis be filed before the next date of
hearing.(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master(Anand Prakash)
Court Master