

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 718/2020 in C.A. No. 9247/2019

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH KUMAR JHA, IAS, SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79429/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 56533/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51974/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 120769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 79430/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56534/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Arora, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta SG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, DAG
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master