

ITEM NO.4 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.516/2020 in C.A. No.9247/2019

DHARMENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197461/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

MA 517/2020 in C.A. No. 9248/2019 (X)

(IA No. 3760/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Contempt Petition (C)

No.718 of 2020.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master